

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

00900

Firs	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1. 1	ost information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. IBANKURA Sub-Divn. DISHNUPURPS INDAS Year 2020 FIRNO 33 2020 Date 07:02:2020 Sections 135(1) (a) OF ELE (1) TG1 C1TY ACT 2003 AMENDED IN 2007 (i) Act. X. Sections 135(1) (a) OF ELE (1) TG1 C1TY ACT 2003 AMENDED IN 2007
2.	(i) Act X Sections 135 (1) (a) OF ELE(ii) Act Sections
	Sections X Utner Acts & Sections
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 303 DT 07 02 2020 Time 18 25 HRS.
	(a) General Dialy Reference: Day FRID RY Date 07:02.2020Time 15:45 HRS TO 16:20
	(c) Information Received Date SM 07.02.20.20. Time 18.23. HKS
	G.D. No. 303 DT. 07.02-2020 At the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral TYPED
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX. 0.5. k.M. MORTH FROM P.S. JLMO-6 (a) Address VILL ROLL, UTTARKHANDA, P.O. ROLL, P.S. INDAS, DIST, GANKURA. ANCHAL MO-T, G.P. ROLL, DLOCK INDAS
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District X.
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name SUSHANTA GARAL, AE & SM INDAS C.C.O. WOSEDCL.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name ANIL CARRAI
	(c) Date/Year of Birth NOT NOTED
	(d) Nationality 3 HD1AN.
	(e)Address AELSM INDAS COC, WBSEDCL
7.	Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. Acco.(1) TADAO DEY
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	D.O. ROLL
	(D
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required):
	(1) PORTION OF HOOKING WIRE OF BECE, APPROX LENGTH- OF MIRE
	EU2H U2 28WOLF DU212
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: MOT NOTED.
11	Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE DRIGHALTYPED COMPLAINT WHICH 15
12.	TREATED AS FIR 13 ATTACHED HERE WITH.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s \(\frac{135}{35}\) (1) (a) OF ELECTRICITY ACT 2003
	I 21 DIDYUT PAUL, O.C. INDAZ & DO HEKE 154
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed .A.S.1. SURESH MAHADANT OF-
	1 ND R.5 2-5- to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
	transferred to P.S.
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Suborta Gargue Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant AF&S M. France CC Q W BS ED CL Signature of the officer-incharger Police Station with Name: 1010117 PAUL

Rank: 51 5F POLICE

Number if any: 5.0 140A5 P-5.

Officer-in-Charge INDAS P.S.
BANKURA



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) Office of the Station Manager, Indus CCC Indus - Bankura

Nomono-Icee/1543

dt-7/2/2020

To

The Officer in Charge **Indas Police Station** Indas, Bankura

Sub: Complain against accused Jadab Dey, S/O Panchanan Dey, Vill.- Roll, Uttarakhanda, P.O- Roll, P.S.- Indas, Dist- Bankura for theft of electricity by direct hooking from O/H LT line of WBSEDCL for charging Toto Rickshaw.

I, Sushanta Garai, S/O- Anil Garai, AE & SM, Indas CCC, WBSEDCL, being authorized under the Electricity Act, 2003 and electricity amendment Act, 2007, do hereby lodged complaint against accused Jadab Dey, S/O Panchanan Dey, Vill.- Roll, Uttarakhanda, P.O- Roll, P.S.-Indas, Dist-Bankura, who was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line for charging Toto Rickshaw in front of his domestic premises.

Following secret source information on 07.02.2020 between 15.45 hours to 16:20 hours I along with Sri Utsa Dey SAE (E), Indas CCC, Tapas Kr. Mishra, TSH, Indas CCC, Sri Soumava Das, Assistant Manager (HR& A), Harun Al Rashid, Assistant Engineer (IT & C) others technical staff attached to Indas CCC inspected the site premises of accused Jadab Dey. During inspection it was detected that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for charging his Toto Rickshaw in front of his domestic premises.

The connected load is assessed as 0.48 KW by the inspection team and accordingly the inspection report was prepared. Then I advised our technical staff to disconnect the unauthorized electric connection. After that I have seized the hooking materials and prepared the seizure list duly signed by him and left the premises along with the inspection team.

It is well evident that the accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL as such he is liable for prosecution U/S 135(1) (a) of electricity Act, 2003, amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR.

Enclosure:

- 1. Original Copy of inspection report.
- 2. Original copy of Seizure List.
- Seized items with label.

Yours Faithfully

Received on 07.02.2025 at
18-25 hm and started endos
D. 5 case No. 33/2020 Ot. 07.02.2020.
U/S-135(1)(a) of Electricity Act. 2003.
Amended in 2007.



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the Station Manager, Indas Customer Care Centre
Indas – Bankura

INSPECTION NOTE

1. NAME OF CONSUMER: Jadale Dey, S10-Panetianan Dey

2. CONSUMER NO.: N/A

3. ADDRESS: Vill. 8 P.O. - Roll, Utarkhanda P.S. - Indus, Dist. - Bankura

4. METER NO., MAKE & CAPACITY: N/A

5. METER STATUS: N/A

6. DATE & TIME OF INSPECTION: 07/08/2020, in Lutween 3=45PM.

7. CONTRACTUAL LOAD: N/A .

S. PRESENT READING: N/A

9. PHYSICAL LOAD: 0.48 KW

10. OBSERVATION: The user was using electricity for charging one toto siekwsha in front of his Domestic Premises by means of Direct hooking from LTOH line of WBSEDCL.
Thus he committed theft of electricity.

27773 (n-

97 2020 0702.00 Cercio 56 94005 AF85M AF85Mcce Images 1200

AM(IHRAH) BING DE

SEIZURE LIST

- Date and Time of Seizure
- 2. Place of Seizure
- 3. Form whom Seized
- 4. Name and Address of witnesses

a. Wha Dey, J.F. (E) Gur-Il S/0- Aloke Dey. 5/294/A Jatindas Nagar P.O. & P. ś - Belghories Kolkata - 70056 5. Articles Seized:

Portion of Hooking Wive a Rice, affrox length, ambs. each as sample hasis.

in howen 3=45 f. M to 4=20 f. M.

In-pront of Domestic brunches

of Japale Dey at Vill 8 f. O. - Roll.

(utarakhonda) PS-Indus,

Dist-Bankura

b. Tafor Kumar Mishora S10 - Baniforda Mishora Vill & P.O - Mondalgram Dist - Bankura, P.S - Simlabal

6. Signature of witnesses

a. Utsa Day

b. Tapas Ku Minra

er.

Seized/ Prepaired by me

900001. 7/3/3030 (AE 85 M. Induscee)

MAN SHIT